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Bwlchllan - Aberystwyth via Tregaron - Penuwch - Llanfarian  Service 588 (MGAO588) 
Lampeter - Tregaron via Llangybi  Service 688 (MGAO688) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 21st January 2019 until further notice 

Days: SD   MTh WF     SH 
Operator: MWLM MWLM MWLM RBRO RBRO MWLM MWLM MWLM MWLM RBRO 

Service: 588 588 588 688 688 588 588 588 588 688 

Llanbedr Pont Steffan/Lampeter, Nat West -- 0910 -- 1130 1130 1505 -- -- -- 1615 
Betws Bledrws, (Northbound) -- 0918 -- 1138 1138 1510 -- -- -- 1623 
Llangybi -- 0921 -- 1141 1141 1515 -- -- -- 1626 

Olmarch -- 0925 -- 1145 1145 1517 -- -- -- 1630 
Llanio -- | -- -- | | -- -- -- 1635 
Tregaron, Sgw?r/Square -- | -- -- 1155R | -- -- -- 1640R 

Tregaron -- 0940 0940 -- -- 1529 1540 -- -- -- 
Tyncelyn -- -- 0948 -- -- -- | -- -- -- 

Penuwch Post Office 0725 -- 0959 -- -- -- 1550 -- -- -- 

Bwlchllan | -- | -- -- -- 1600 -- -- -- 
Bethania Square 0730 -- 1004 -- -- -- -- 1555 1610 -- 
Capel Moriah 0736 -- 1010 -- -- -- -- 1601 1616 -- 

Trefenter | -- 1015 -- -- -- -- 1607 1622 -- 
Llangwyryfon Post Office 0744 -- 1023 -- -- -- -- 1615 1630 -- 

Llanfarian Royal Oak 0759 -- 1036 -- -- -- -- 1628 1643 -- 
Penparcau 0803 -- 1040 -- -- -- -- 1632 1647 -- 

Aberystwyth Morrisons | -- 1042 -- -- -- -- 1634 1649 -- 
Trefechan 0806 -- | -- -- -- -- | | -- 

Aberystwyth Bus Station 2 0812 -- 1045 -- -- -- -- 1639 1654 -- 
Penweddig School 0815 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Llanbadarn FE Campus 0819 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 

Penglais School 0825 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 

MWLM Mid Wales Motorways 
R Mae'r bws yn  mynd ymlaen i Dregaron ar gais yn unig ? The bus continues to Tregaron on request only 
RBRO Richards Bros 

SH School Holidays 
MTh Mondays and Thursdays Only 
WF Wednesdays and Fridays Only 
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Aberystwyth - Bwlchllan via Llanfarian - Penuwch - Tregaron  Service 588 (MGAO588) 
Tregaron - Lampeter via Llangybi  Service 688 (MGAO688) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 21st January 2019 until further notice 

Days: SH     SD  
Operator: RBRO MWLM MWLM MWLM MWLM MWLM MWLM 

Service: 688 588 588 588 588 588 588 

Tregaron -- -- 0840 -- 1430 -- -- 
Tregaron, Sgw?r/Square 0745 -- | -- | -- -- 

Llanio 0750 -- 0845 -- 1436 -- -- 
Olmarch 0755 -- 0847 -- 1439 -- -- 

Llangybi 0800 -- 0850 -- 1443 -- -- 
Betws Bledrws, (Southbound) 0805 -- 0855 -- 1446 -- -- 

Lampeter | -- 0905 -- 1453 -- -- 
Llanbedr Pont Steffan/Lampeter, Llew Du/Black Lion 0810 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Penglais School -- -- -- -- -- 1525 -- 

Penweddig School -- -- -- -- -- 1540 -- 

Aberystwyth Bus Station 2 -- -- -- 1330 -- 1545 1740 
Trefechan -- -- -- | -- 1549 | 

Aberystwyth Morrisons -- -- -- 1333 -- | 1743 
Llanfarian Royal Oak -- -- -- 1340 -- 1555 1750 
Llangwyryfon Post Office -- -- -- 1354 -- 1610 1804 

Trefenter -- -- -- 1402 -- | 1812 
Capel Moriah -- -- -- 1407 -- 1616 1817 

Bwlchllan -- 0800 -- | -- | | 
Bethania Square -- 0810 -- 1412 -- 1622 1823 

Penuwch Post Office -- 0815 -- 1417 -- 1627 1828 
Tyncelyn -- 0820 -- 1424 -- -- 1833 

Tregaron -- 0835 -- 1430 -- -- 1839 

 

Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
MWLM Mid Wales Motorways 

RBRO Richards Bros 
SH School Holidays 
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Bwlchllan - Aberystwyth via Tregaron - Penuwch - Llanfarian  Service 588 (MGAO588) 
Lampeter - Tregaron via Llangybi  Service 688 (MGAO688) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 21st January 2019 until further notice 

Operator: MWLM MWLM RBRO MWLM MWLM MWLM MWLM RBRO 
Service: 588 588 688 588 588 588 588 688 

Llanbedr Pont Steffan/Lampeter, Nat West 0910 -- 1130 1505 -- -- -- 1615 
Betws Bledrws, (Northbound) 0918 -- 1138 1510 -- -- -- 1623 
Llangybi 0921 -- 1141 1515 -- -- -- 1626 

Olmarch 0925 -- 1145 1517 -- -- -- 1630 
Llanio | -- 1150 | -- -- -- 1635 
Tregaron, Sgw?r/Square | -- 1155R | -- -- -- 1640R 
Tregaron 0940 0940 -- 1529 1540 -- -- -- 

Tyncelyn -- 0948 -- -- | -- -- -- 
Penuwch Post Office -- 0959 -- -- 1550 -- -- -- 

Bwlchllan -- | -- -- 1600 -- -- -- 
Bethania Square -- 1004 -- -- -- 1555 1610 -- 
Capel Moriah -- 1010 -- -- -- 1601 1616 -- 

Trefenter -- 1015 -- -- -- 1607 1622 -- 
Llangwyryfon Post Office -- 1023 -- -- -- 1615 1630 -- 

Llanfarian Royal Oak -- 1036 -- -- -- 1628 1643 -- 

Aberystwyth Morrisons -- 1042 -- -- -- 1634 1649 -- 
Aberystwyth Bus Station 2 -- 1045 -- -- -- 1639 1654 -- 

 

Notes: 
MWLM Mid Wales Motorways 
R Mae'r bws yn  mynd ymlaen i Dregaron ar gais yn unig ? The bus continues to Tregaron on request only 

RBRO Richards Bros 
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Aberystwyth - Bwlchllan via Llanfarian - Penuwch - Tregaron  Service 588 (MGAO588) 
Tregaron - Lampeter via Llangybi  Service 688 (MGAO688) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 21st January 2019 until further notice 

Operator: RBRO MWLM MWLM MWLM MWLM MWLM 
Service: 688 588 588 588 588 588 

Tregaron -- -- 0840 -- 1430 -- 
Tregaron, Sgw?r/Square 0745 -- | -- | -- 
Llanio 0750 -- 0845 -- 1436 -- 

Olmarch 0755 -- 0847 -- 1439 -- 
Llangybi 0800 -- 0850 -- 1443 -- 
Betws Bledrws, (Southbound) 0805 -- 0855 -- 1446 -- 
Lampeter | -- 0905 -- 1453 -- 
Llanbedr Pont Steffan/Lampeter, Llew Du/Black Lion 0810 -- -- -- -- -- 
Aberystwyth Bus Station 2 -- -- -- 1330 -- 1740 

Aberystwyth Morrisons -- -- -- 1333 -- 1743 
Llanfarian Royal Oak -- -- -- 1340 -- 1750 
Llangwyryfon Post Office -- -- -- 1354 -- 1804 

Trefenter -- -- -- 1402 -- 1812 
Capel Moriah -- -- -- 1407 -- 1817 

Bwlchllan -- 0800 -- | -- | 

Bethania Square -- 0810 -- 1412 -- 1823 
Penuwch Post Office -- 0815 -- 1417 -- 1828 
Tyncelyn -- 0820 -- 1424 -- 1833 

Tregaron -- 0835 -- 1430 -- 1839 

 
Notes: 
MWLM Mid Wales Motorways 
RBRO Richards Bros 

 


